
P
ar

a 
co

nf
er

ir 
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
://

es
aj

.tj
sc

.ju
s.

br
/e

sa
j, 

in
fo

rm
e 

o 
pr

oc
es

so
 0

02
93

27
-2

0.
19

96
.8

.2
4.

00
23

 e
 c

di
go

 7
59

84
4.

E
st

e 
do

cu
m

en
to

 fo
i l

ib
er

ad
o 

no
s 

au
to

s 
em

 1
7/

05
/2

01
3 

s 
09

:1
9,

 p
or

 T
R

IB
U

N
A

L 
D

E
 J

U
S

T
IÇ

A
 D

E
 S

A
N

T
A

 C
A

T
A

R
IN

A
,  

cp
ia

 d
o 

or
ig

in
al

 a
ss

in
ad

o 
di

gi
ta

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

ID
IO

 J
O

S
E

 G
A

R
B

IN
.

fls. 692



P
ar

a 
co

nf
er

ir 
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
://

es
aj

.tj
sc

.ju
s.

br
/e

sa
j, 

in
fo

rm
e 

o 
pr

oc
es

so
 0

02
93

27
-2

0.
19

96
.8

.2
4.

00
23

 e
 c

di
go

 7
59

84
4.

E
st

e 
do

cu
m

en
to

 fo
i l

ib
er

ad
o 

no
s 

au
to

s 
em

 1
7/

05
/2

01
3 

s 
09

:1
9,

 p
or

 T
R

IB
U

N
A

L 
D

E
 J

U
S

T
IÇ

A
 D

E
 S

A
N

T
A

 C
A

T
A

R
IN

A
,  

cp
ia

 d
o 

or
ig

in
al

 a
ss

in
ad

o 
di

gi
ta

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

ID
IO

 J
O

S
E

 G
A

R
B

IN
.

fls. 693



P
ar

a 
co

nf
er

ir 
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
://

es
aj

.tj
sc

.ju
s.

br
/e

sa
j, 

in
fo

rm
e 

o 
pr

oc
es

so
 0

02
93

27
-2

0.
19

96
.8

.2
4.

00
23

 e
 c

di
go

 7
59

84
4.

E
st

e 
do

cu
m

en
to

 fo
i l

ib
er

ad
o 

no
s 

au
to

s 
em

 1
7/

05
/2

01
3 

s 
09

:1
9,

 p
or

 T
R

IB
U

N
A

L 
D

E
 J

U
S

T
IÇ

A
 D

E
 S

A
N

T
A

 C
A

T
A

R
IN

A
,  

cp
ia

 d
o 

or
ig

in
al

 a
ss

in
ad

o 
di

gi
ta

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

ID
IO

 J
O

S
E

 G
A

R
B

IN
.

fls. 694



P
ar

a 
co

nf
er

ir 
o 

or
ig

in
al

, a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
://

es
aj

.tj
sc

.ju
s.

br
/e

sa
j, 

in
fo

rm
e 

o 
pr

oc
es

so
 0

02
93

27
-2

0.
19

96
.8

.2
4.

00
23

 e
 c

di
go

 7
59

84
4.

E
st

e 
do

cu
m

en
to

 fo
i l

ib
er

ad
o 

no
s 

au
to

s 
em

 1
7/

05
/2

01
3 

s 
09

:1
9,

 p
or

 T
R

IB
U

N
A

L 
D

E
 J

U
S

T
IÇ

A
 D

E
 S

A
N

T
A

 C
A

T
A

R
IN

A
,  

cp
ia

 d
o 

or
ig

in
al

 a
ss

in
ad

o 
di

gi
ta

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

ID
IO

 J
O

S
E

 G
A

R
B

IN
.

fls. 695


